वेबसाइट :-:-https://maligaon.kvs.ac.in

ई मेल id(विद्यालय):- <u>kvmaligaon12@gmail.com</u>

ई मेल id(KVS):-ppl.maligaon@kvs.gov.in

दूरभाष/फैक्स :-0361-2670796



केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

सी.बी.एस.ई. क्रमांक संख्या :- 39271 विद्यालय क्रमांक संख्या:-1469

Date: 06.07.2023

सी.बी.एस.ई. सम्बद्धता क्रमांक संख्या :- 200016

स्टेशन कोड:-251

केन्द्रीय विदयानय पूर्वोत्तर सीमान्त रेन्वे मानीगांव KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA NFR MALIGAON शिक्षा मंत्रालय के अधीन, भारत सरकार गुवाहाटी-781011, असम

F. No. 201469- 331/CONDMN/2023-24/ \32-

AUCTION NOTICE

The condemned articles of Computer Department of KV NFR Maligaon are to be disposed of through a public auction on 13.07.2023 at 11:00 A.M. in this Vidyalaya. All interested persons/parties are hereby informed to assemble for bidding in the Assembly Hall of KV NFR Maligaon. The condemned items can be inspected between 02:15 P.M. to 04:00 P.M. from 10.07.2023 to 11.07.2023. The lowest bid amount will be decided by the undersigned for each article. However, the lowest bid amount will not be less than 10% of the total amount under that particular head. The items will be handed over to the highest bidder on "as is and where is" basis on the day of Auction. The highest bidder will have to deposit the full amount on the completion of bid process in the Vidyalaya on the same day. After depositing the amount, the bidder should take away the condemned article. The details of articles are as under-

Head of A/C(VVN)	Amount in Rupees
Computer	215715/-
Total	2,15,715/- (Rupees two Lakh fifteen thousand seven hundred and fifteen only)

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The bidders shall abide by the rules to be declared at the time of auction.
- 2. Reserve Price will be revealed only at the time of auction.
- 3. If the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price, the items will be sold to next higher bidder.
- 4. KVS employees and their relatives are not allowed to participate in the auction.
- 5. The Principal, KV NFR Maligaon, reserves the right to cancel the Auction at any stage, if he deems it proper.
- 6. In case of any dispute, the decision of the Auction Committee of this school will be final.

R. K. Das / पानार्थ **Principal** Vidyalaya

Copy to: 1. The Chairman, VMC, KV NFR Maligaon for kind information, please and a state of the chairman, vMC, KV NFR Maligaon for kind information, please and the chairman vMC, KV NFR Maligaon for kind information, please and the chairman vMC.

2. The Deputy Commissioner, KVS, RO Guwahati for kind information, please.

3. All Principals of KVs under Guwahati Region for kind information please

4. Guard File.

Principal Hidinia

Maligaon